## AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, MARCH 29, 2022 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the March 15, 2022 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The approval of an inmate housing agreement between Snyder County and Northumberland County at the cost of \$72.00 per day for a time period of January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2024

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2022-01 expressing the intention of Snyder County to join the SEDA-COG Joint Rail Authority

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2022-02 proclaiming April 2022 as Pennsylvania 811 Safe Digging Month in Snyder County

Permission to advertise a request for bids for a used Ford F350 truck or equivalent to be purchase on behalf of the Snyder County Emergency Management Agency

The approval of an Application for County Aid by Spring Township for Liquid Fuels funds in the amount of \$2,320.00

The acceptance of the recusal of Joseph E. Kantz from the Snyder County Election Board for the 2022 Primary Election season due to being a candidate on the Primary Ballot

The appointment of Ryland D. Ebright to the Snyder County Election Board for the 2022 Primary Election season

The adoption of the guidelines for the one time Snyder County COVID - Pay Stipend program and authorization to pay eligible employees on April 8, 2022

The approval of the payment of an invoice to Zelenkofske Axelrod, LLC in the amount of \$1,250 for consulting regarding the ARPA program to be paid from ARPA funds

The approval of the payment of an invoice to Mitel in the amount of \$540.00 for additional phone VOIP licenses to be paid from ARPA funds

The presentation of the Snyder County Planning Commission Annual Report by Planning Director Lincoln Kaufman

Discussion regarding the Snyder County Greenway / Open Space Plan

The approval of a grant application to be filed by the Snyder County District Attorney's office with the Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency under the 2020 Comprehensive Opioid, Stimulant and Substance Abuse Program to enhance Snyder County's Law Enforcement Treatment Initiative in the amount of \$379,200.00, with no County match required

The opening of the request for proposal for lawn mowing services throughout the County

The awarding of the lawn mowing contracts for the 2022 mowing season

The approval of a Sub-recipient Agreement between Snyder County and Selinsgrove Borough related to the FFY 2020 Community Development Block Grant for the 100 Year Floodplain Reinvestment Project in the amount of \$88,414.00

The approval of a list of Per Capita Bills to be exonerated

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for grant funding under the Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program in the amount of \$500,000.00 for the Courthouse Annex Project

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and GPI for Engineering Services related to the Courthouse HVAC Project in the amount of \$115,765.00

The ratification of the Court Interpreter Services Grant Application for Calendar Year 2021 to be submitted to the AOPC in the amount of \$1,954.66

The acknowledgement of the hiring of David P. Shaffer by the County Sheriff as a Part Time Deputy effective April 9, 2021

Discussion regarding the migration of Clerk of Court documents from the Onbase System to the Commonwealth's CPCMS System

The approval of change order Number 2 to the agreement between Snyder County and Silvertip, Inc relate to the Courthouse Annex Project in the amount of \$3,728.68

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and Contrast Communications to add Children and Youth Services phones to the County Courthouse phone system at a one-time cost of \$19,173.00, an annual cost of \$2,320.00 and a monthly cost of \$254.00

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment